	Pleas	
	1.	Na
		Pa
7	A -1 -1:4:	

10-23-2007



U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office Attorney Docket No. 10036.0006-0200 Attorney Customer Number: 22,852

	To the Director of the U.S. Patent and ra 1034553. Please record the attacked original ocun	77 Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services			
	Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):			
7	Paul C. Green, Jr.	Name: FORCE PROTECTION INDUSTRIES, INC.			
	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	Internal Address:			
3. Nature of conveyance:		Street Address: 9801 Highway 78			
		City: Ladson			
	☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	State: South Carolina Zip Code: 29456			
	☐ Joint Research ☐ Government Interest Agreement Assignment	Additional name(s) & Address(es) attached?			
-	☐ Executive Order 9494, ☐ Other: Confirmatory License	☐ Yes			
	Execution Date: September 18, 2007				
	 Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is be the application: 	eing filed together with a new application, the execution date of			
A. Patent Application Number(s):		B. Patent Number(s):			
	29/287,486				
	Additional numbers attached?	☐ Yes			
	 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:			
ľ	Name: Stephen L. Peterson	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) and 3.41): \$40			
Ì	Internal Address: FINNEGAN, HENDERSON, FARABOW, GARRETT & DUNNER, L.L.P.	Enclosed (Please charge deficiency or credit overpayment to deposit account 06-0916)			
Street Address: 901 New York Avenue, N.W.		Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
	City: Washington, D.C.				
	State: Zip: 20001-4413	8. Deposit Account No.: <u>06-0916</u>			
	9. Statement and signature.				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.					
	Signed: Atesten L. Peterm	02 FC:8021 Od 18, 2007 40.00 OP			
Stephen L. Peterson Registration No. 26,325					
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and documents: 2					
١		12/2003			

1465851

PATENT REEL: 020013 FRAME: 0988

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS I the below named inventor, [hereinafter referred to as Assignor], have made an invention entitled:

FRONT FENDER FOR AN ARMORED VEHICLE

for which I filed an application for United States Letters Patent on August 14, 2007 (Application No. 29/287,486); and

WHEREAS, FORCE PROTECTION INDUSTRIES, INC., a corporation of South Carolina, whose post office address is 9801 Highway 78, Ladson, South Carolina 29456 (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of securing the entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention in all countries throughout the world, and in and to the application for United States Letters Patent on this invention and the Letters Patent to be issued upon this application;

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that, for good and valuable consideration the receipt of which from Assignee is hereby acknowledged, I, as Assignor, have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer. and set over unto the Assignee, its lawful successors and assigns, my entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention, and this application, and all divisions, and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon, and all reissues thereof, and all rights to claim priority on the basis of the above provisional application (if any), as well as all rights to claim priority on the basis of this application, and all applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for this invention in any foreign country and all Letters Patent which may be granted on this invention in any foreign country, and all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof; and I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and any official of any foreign country whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as described above, to issue all Letters Patent for this invention to Assignee, its successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment;

AND, I HEREBY covenant that I have the full right to convey the interest assigned by this Assignment, and I have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict with this Assignment;

AND, I HEREBY further covenant and agree that I will, without further consideration, communicate with Assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to me respecting this invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers when called upon to do so, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to this invention in said Assignee, its successors or assigns, execute all divisional, continuation, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for this invention in the United States and any foreign country, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be borne by the Assignee, its successors and assigns.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand.

County of	Sorchester;	SS.	Name: Address:	PAUL C. GREEN, JR. 1515 Belle Point Drive				
State of	South Carolina)		By: Date:	Mt. Pleasant/South/Carolina				
Subscribed and sworn to before me this day of, 2007								
	N. Cunningham Notary Publ	IC						
1442199								

Page 1 of 1

PATENT REEL: 020013 FRAME: 0989

RECORDED: 10/18/2007